

GAHC010210332025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WA/373/2025**

GEETARTHA PATHAK  
EX. ASSTT. EDITOR ASSAM BANI SINCE TERMINATED,  
UNIT 5, MIG B 3, HENGRABARI HOUSING COLONY, GHY 6,  
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR REPRESENTED BY THE ASSTT.  
COMMISSIONER CUM CONCILIATION CUM CONCILIATION OFFICER,  
KAMRUP (M), DEPTT OF LABOUR, GOVT. OF ASSAM, GUWAHATI, NEAR  
GURU NANAK SCHOOL, SARAB BHATTI, GUWAHATI.

2: THE MANAGEMENT OF ASSAM BANI AND ASSAM TRIBUNE GROUP  
REP. BY MANAGING DIRECTOR OF THE ASSAM BANI ASSAM TRIBUNE  
GROUP AND NEWS PAPERS TRIBUNE BUILDING GHY 3 DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

**For the Appellant(s)** : Mr. S.K. Chakraborty, Advocate.

**For the Respondent(s)** :

**- B E F O R E -**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**21.11.2025**

*(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)*

An adjournment slip has been circulated by the counsel for the appellant with the consent of the respondents.

Re-notify on **30.01.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Mukut*

**Comparing Assistant**